FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



02-04-1999

100958644

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT2

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Retarts and Tree	PATENTS ONLY	80	
Submission Type	demarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or Conveyance Type	or copy(les), ==	
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secre	t File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attache	Excoation Date	
Name (line 1) SORENSEN, Soren Chr	ristian	Month Day Year 01 23 99	
Name (line 2)			
Second Party Name (line 1) SORENSEN, Jens 01e		Execution Date Month Day Year 01 23 99	
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving	parties attached	
Name (line 1) GB ELECTRICAL, INC.		document to be recorded an assignment and the	
Name (line 2) A WISCONSIN CORPORA	TION	ceiving party is not omiciled in the United lates, an appointment	
Address (line 1) 6101 NORTH BAKER RO.	PAD (L	f a domestic presentative is attached. Designation must be a	
Address (line 2)		eparate document from ssignment.)	
Address (line 3) MILWAUKEE City	WI 53209 State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name a			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
3/1999 DMGUYEN 00000111 09238128	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
C:581 40.00 0P			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	er 619-259-5533		
Name [EDWARD W. CALLAN				
Address (line 1)	3830 VALLEY CENTRE DRIVE, NO. 705-452				
Address (line 2)	SAN DIEGO, CA 92130				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance doo	eument # 1		
	Number(s) or Patent Nu	""#""	k if additional numbers attached		
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	• • •		
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	Pat	ent Number(s)		
L					
L	haire filed to rether with a result Det		i Marth Day Nag		
	named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent applic	Cation was Month Day Year 01 23 99		
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)				
•	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT		
	if a U.S. Application Number	F PCT PCT	DOT!		
_	ot been assigned.	PCIPCI	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 03-0375					
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement ar	id Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
EDWARD W.	CALLAN	Elevan Walla	1-27-99		
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 9734 FRAME: 0143

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that I, Soren Christian Sorensen, PO Box 256, North Side, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands, B. W. I., and I, Jens Ole Sorensen, PO Box 221, North Side, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands, B. W. I., do sell, assign, transfer and set over onto GB Electrical, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, 6101 North Baker Road, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53209, U. S. A., its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to Removal Of Injection-Molded Cable Tie From Mold and the application for United States patent therefor, executed by me on even date herewith for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent, which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in keeping with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Soren Christian Sorensen and Jens Ole Sorensen have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the respective dates set forth below.

Soren Christian Sorensen

Dated Jan 23 - 94

Jens Ole Sorensen